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,——ROOF TRUSSES, SEE PLAN

ROOF TRUSS ANCHORAGE ——
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END OF SHEARWALL —= || e TR | ' |
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2 STUDS R - | 2. _ ; l -
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T | |
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1 9" ON CENTER MAX. STAGGERED o4 EATHING SHALL B | T e
P.T. BOTTOM PLATE ——— | > ROWS —= L 4 3. ALL SHEATHING L BEE ATTACHED TO FRAMING | WALLS |+21.8/-29.1 PSF ;
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/ NOTE:

EACH VERTICAL DRYER VENT RISER SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
A CLEANOUT. DRYER EXHAUSTS SHALL TERMINATE ON THE
QOUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING AND SHALL BE EQUIPED WITH A
BACHDRAFT DAMPER WITHOUT SCREENS.

NOTE:
BATHROOM EXHAUST SHALL BE DIRECTED TO OUTSIDE OF BUILDING

NOTE:!

EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND GLASS DOORS SHALL BE TESTED BY

AN APPROVED INDEPENDENT TESTING LABORATORY, AND BEAR

AN AAMA OR WDMA OR OTHER APPROVED LABEL IDENTIFYING THE
MANUFACTURER, PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS AND
APPROVED PRODUCT EVALUATION ENTITY TO INDICATE COMPLIANCE
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATION:

ANSI/AAMA/NWWDA 101/182 2/97

EMERGENCY EGRESS:
EVERY BEDROOM SHALL HAVIE NOT LESS THAN ONE OUTSIDE WINDOW
FOR EMERGENCY RESCUE THYAT COMPLIES WITH THE FOLLOWING:

1. SUCH WINDOWS SHALL BE: OPENABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT
THE USE OF TOOLS AND SHALLL PROVIDE A CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS
THAN 20 INCHES IN WIDTH, 244 INCHES IN HEIGHT, AND 5.7 SQFT IN AREA.
2. THE BOTTOM OF THE OPENJING SHALL BE NOT MORE THAN 44 INCHES
ABOVE THE FLOOR, AND ANY ' | ATCHING DEVICE SHALL BE CAPABLE OF
BEING OPERATED FROM NOT - MORE THAN 54 INCHES ABOVE THE

FINISHED FLOOR.

HVAC UNITS SHALL BE
MOUNTED TO CONCRETE
PAD w/ #14 SCREWS w/
GASKETED WASHERS,
(3) PER SIDE

} NOTE: CEILING HEIGHT IN BATHROOMS
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EXHAUST AIR SHALL NOT BE DIRECTED ONTO WALKWAYS. AIR ; 3. THE CLEAR OPENING SHALL| ALLOW A RECTANGULAR SOLID, WITH SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 7'-0".
EXHAUST OPENINGS SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH CORROSION-RESISANT A WIDTH AND HEIGHT THAT PKROVIDES NOT LESS THAN THE REQUIRED
SCREENS, LOUVERS OR GRILLS IF TERMINATING OUT DOORS. THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 5.7 SQFT OPENING AND A DEFPTH NOT LESS THAN 20 INCHES, TO PASS
ASTM E 330, STANDARD TEST METHODS FOR STRUCTURAL FULLY THROUGH THE OPENINGG.
NOTE PERFORMANCE OF EXTERIgR WlNggs\gﬁh C‘éURTAIN WALLS, AND 4. SUCH WINDOWS SHALL BE: ACCESSIBLE BY THE FIRE DEPARTMENT
s DOORS BY UNIFORM STATIC AIR P , SHALL OPEN INTO AN AR - : g
CONDENSATE WASTE AND DRAIN LINE SIZE SHALL AND REA HAVING ACCESS TO A PUBLIC WAY.
BE NOT LESS THAN 3/4" INTERNAL DIAMETER AND
SHALL NOT DECREASE IN SIZE FROM THE DRAIN PAN
CONNECTION TO THE PLACE OF CONDENSATE DISPOSAL.
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PRODUCT CODE SIZE | COUNT
36x80 colonial 3'-0" 2
30x80 country 26" 1
192x84 garage door | 16'-0" 1
2468 BF 24" 1
5068-2 BF 5'-0" 1
5068-2 BF 50" 1
1668 16" 3 |
2668 | 28" 5
2668 2'-6" 1

- 3068 3-0" 2

068 3.0" 1

72x30 casement 6'-0" x 2'-0" 1

' (2) SH 3050 6'-0" x 5'-0" 2

SH 2650 | 26"x 50" 2

SH 3030 ! 30" x 30" 1

SH 3050 [ 30"x50" 4
NOTE:

ALL WIND LOADS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
1609, FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, 2004 EDITION.

' BASIC WIND SPEED 110 MPH
IMPORTANCE FACTOR 10
BUILDING CATEGORY 2
EXPOSURE 8

WALLS | +21.8/-29.1 PSF
COMPONENT AND |
CLADDING PRESSURE O I i ice

OVERHANGS|  -71.6 PSF

TYPE OF STRUCTURE ENCLOSED
ROOF DEAD LOAD 10 psf
ROOF LIVE LOAD 20 psf
FLOOR DEAD LOAD 20 psf
FLOOR LIVE LOAD 40 psf

AREA SUMMARY

LIVING CONDITION: 1473 S.F.
GARAGE: 458 S F.
FRONT PORCH: 122 SF.
BACK PORCH: 300 SF.
TOTAL: 2353 SF.
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Fin. Floor

‘$ﬁﬁh'_ == --___'.".'_.i A IO, IR R N e

P.T. 4x4 Post '
Wrapped w/ Decorative
aluminum cloumn w/ cap

& Base

NOTE:

THE RIDGE HEIGHT IS GIVEN FOR MEAN ROOF
HEIGHT DETERMINATION ONLY. DO NOT USE
THIS DIMENSION FOR ROOF CONSTRUCTION.

NOTE: VENTILATE ROOF TO 1/300TH THE INSULATED ATTIC
(1466SF / 300 = 4.89 SF =144 OR 703.61 SQ. INCHES)

s 4—*——..4-———-—-.—-- ==

FRONT EL ..VATlON

SCALE: 1/4" = 1-(0"

LEFT ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

THE CUSTOMER IS RESPONS!BLE FOR DELIVERING THE REQUIRED SETS OF
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS TO THE PERMIT ISSUING AUTHORITY FOR THE
ISSUANCE OF CONSTRUCTION PERMITS. THE CONTRACTOR IS SOLELY
RESPONSIBLE FOR REVIEWING THE PLANS AND VERIFYING ALL EXISTING
CONDITIONS, ELEVATIONS, AND DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCING
CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING FABRICATION. ALL DISCREPANCIES SHALL

BE REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER FOR RESOLUTION.

D Ly A\LE THES NS:

AMPLE DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN ON THE PLANS TO LOCATE ALL ITEMS.
SIMPLE ARITHMATIC MAY BE USED TO DETERMINE THE LOCATION OF THOSE
ITEMS NOT DIMENSIONED.

CHAN PLAN SETS:
PLEASE DO NOT MAKE ANY STRUCTURAL CHANGES TO THES PLANS WITHOUT
CONS@LTING WITH THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER. THE OWNER SHALL ASSUME ANY
AND ALL LIABILITY FOR STRUCTURAL DAMAGE RESULTING FROM CHANGES MADE
TO THE PLANS OR BY SUBSTITUTION OF MATERIALS DIFFERENT FROM
SPECIFICATIONS ON THE PLANS.

1. THE GON'FRACTOR SHALL INDEMNIFY THE OWNER AGAINST ALL
CLAIMS, WHETHER FROM PERSONAL INJURY OR PROPERTY
DAMAGE, ARISING FORM EVENTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE WORK
PERFORMED UNDER THE CONTRACT FOR THIS PROJECT.

2. THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR SUB-CONTRACTORS SHALL WARRANT
ALL WORK FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR FOLLOWING THE WORK
DATE OF FINAL COMPLETION AND ACCEPTANCE BY THE OWNER
DEFECTS IN MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, COMPONENTS AND WORK-
MANSHIP SHALL BE CORRECTED AT NO FURTHER COST TO THE
OWNER DURING THE ONE YEAR WARRANTY PERIOD.

3. AT THE OWNER'S OPTION, A WARRANTY INSPECTION SHALL BE
PERFORMED DURING THE ELEVENTH MONTH FOLLOWING THE
COMMENCEMENT OF THE WARRANTY PERIOD, FOR THE PURPOSE
OF DETERMINING ANY WARRANTY WORK THAT MAY BE
REQUIRED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE PRESENT DURING THIS
INSPECTION IF REQUESTED BY THE OWNER,

4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PAY FOR ALL PERMITS, LICENSES,
TESTS AND THE LIKE THAT MAY BE REQUIRED BY THE VARIOUS
AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION OVER THIS PROJECT
BE THEY CITY, COUNTY, STATE OR FEDERAL.

5. THE OWNER SHALL FILE A "NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT" PRIOR
TO THE BEGINNING OF THE PROJECT AND THE CONTRACTOR(S)
SHALL FILE "NOTICE TO OWNER" AND PROVIDE "RELEASE OF
LIEN" FOR ALL PAYMENT REQUESTS PRIOR TO DISBURSEMENT
OF ANY FUNDS,

ANY AND ALL DISPUTES ARISING FROM EVENTS ASSOCIATED
WITH THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT BETWEEN THE
OWNER, CONTACTOR(S) AND SUPPLIERS SHALL BE RESOLVED
THROUGH BINDING ARBITRATION.

ALL WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CODES
AND LOCAL REGULATIONS, INCLUDING APPLICABLE ENERGY
CODES. ALL COMPONENTS OF THE BUILDING SHALL MEET WITH
THE MINIMUM ENERGY REQUIREMENTS OF THE BUILDING CODE.
ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT
IN WRITING PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF THE WORK.

ALL INSULATION SHALL BE LEFT EXPOSED AND ALL LABELS
LEFT INTACT ON THE WINDOWS AND DOORS UNTIL INSPECTED
BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL.

ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE SHALL
BE PRESSURE TREATED.

|lmnnnlllllnnulun i
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67'-0"

16'-0"

—

4' CONC- SLAB 4- CONC. SLAB
8" CMU REINF. W/
VERTICAL #5 DOWELS ik '
@ CORNERS Fae b o e 7] |
AND 8'-0"0.C. ! [ i
GRADE-—L 5" . =
] " 4" CHAMFER
10" x 20" CONC. FTG. o
W/ 24#5's CONT. TIED \ ¥
ON CHAIRS, 12" MIN. r
BELOW GRADE A
12"
3 2 2-#5's CONT. -
ON CHAIRS
{’ 1 |\ STEMWALL SECTION /2 '\ MONOLITHIC FOOTING
A3 / :
Lol A3/
8"x16" MONO FTG INT. BEARING STUD WALL
W/ 2-#5's P.T. 2x PLATE ANCHORED
' WITH 8" BOLTS @ 48" O.C.
FRONT OF RIS
STEMWALL
3/4" RECESS SEE PLAN i
4
i 4" CONC. SLAB——
EXP. JT. - j
. L ] ///
DRIVEWAY ——
SLAB |
-— QUTLINE OF
STEMWALL
FOOTING
.'/——\\\
[ 3 \ FTG.SECTION
/
\QS/ AT GARAGE

FOUNDATION NOTES

COVER OVER REINFORCING STEEL
FOR FOUNDATIONS, MINIMUM CONCRETE COVER OVER REINFROCING BARS
SHALL BE:
3 INCHES IN FOUNDATIONS WHERE THE CONCRETE IS CAST AGAINST AND
PERMANENTLY IN CONTACT WITH THE EARTH OR EXPOSED TO THE EARTH
OR WEATHER AND 1 1/2 INCHES ELSEWHERE. REINFORCING BARS EMBEDDED
IN GROUTED CELLS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM CLEAR DISTANCE OF 1/4 INCH FOR
FINE GROUT OR 1/2 INCH FOR COARSE GROUT BETWEEN REINFORCING BARS
AND ANY FACE OF A CELL. REINFORCING BARS USED IN MASONRY WALLS
SHALL HAVE A MASONRY COVER (INCLUDING GROUT) OF NOT LESS THAN
2 INCHES FOR MASONRY UNITS WITH FACE EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER
1 1/2 INCHES FOR MASONRY UNITS NOT EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER

CONCRETE.
CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM SPECIFIED COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH
OF 2500 PSI AT 28 DAYS.

GALVANIZATION:
METAL ACCESSORIES FOR USE IN EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION AND NOT
DIRECTLY EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER SHALL BE GALVANIZED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH ASTM A 153, CLASS B-2. METAL PLATE CONNECTORS, SCREWS, BOLTS
AND NAILS EXPOSED DIRECTLY TO THE WEATHER SHALL BE STAINLESS
STEEL OR HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED.

REINFORCING STEEL:
THE REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE MINIMUM GRADE 40.

SLAB REQUIREMENTS

JOINTS ARE NOT REQUIRED IN UNREINFORCED PLAIN
CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND OR IN SLABS FOR ONE AND
TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS COMPLYING WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

THE FOOTING IS DESIGNED FOR SOIL WITH AN ALLOWABLE | BEARING CAPACITY
OF 1,000 PSF. THE FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON UNDISTURBED OR COMPACTED
SOIL OF UNIFORM DENSITY AND THICKNESS. AT THE OWNEtR'S REQUEST.
COMPACTED SOILS SHALL BE TESTED TO A MINIMUM OF 95%;, OF MODIFIED
PROCTOR AND COMPACTED IN LIFTS NOT TO EXCEED 12 INCCHES.
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) A 5 d > ~ = 7 TERMITE TREATED COMPACTED FILL ©|
ol | e QI | |
/) | ‘/”/’ / 3 l
:.-/ | /”‘/
| ‘ /'/ i .-‘”/ 4 >
v/ - - i 3-0" Q"
| P2l g s o A S 16-0
/ | g - =y 7 e .
: ,’; ! g ;, / B LTl LT x/
\ /jf > v Y
\ e i | _,-', '//‘
\i ‘ & g ’
: \\ % | 4 | g‘ g |
| \ I Q| &’ Lt 7
W ——— /f Zz z/ 4 - .r/ # P 4 " £ -\ @ ' : v i o
& WA AL L - L. v, )
E\I | z". -
- — /J'A
‘ A /'_/
| , . L
2 19 1/2" (év—i {4
= ‘ e __.'/ f//
‘Q—-——“‘—_“—'—;‘_ i G i A "l L ,—’/-"//,; Z / //'/,f v .
|
a * '
i 13-3 1/2" L 18-81/2" I 150" L 290"
L 67'-0" Ky o
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
BEARING CAPACITY:

3 1

CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER
REINFORCEMENT. FIBER LENGTHS SHALL BE 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES
IN LENGTH. DOSAGE AMOUNTS SHALL BE

FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
SYNTHETIC FIBERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116.

THE MANUFACTURER OR SUPPLIER SHALL PROVIDE
CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN

REQUESTED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL; OR,

CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING 6x6 W1.4 x W1.4
WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC LOCATED IN

2. THE MIDDLE TO THE UPPER 1/3 OF THE SLAB. WELDED WIRE
REINFORCEMENT FABRIC SHALL BE SUPPORTED WITH

APPROVED MATERIAL OR SUPPORTS AT SPACING NOT TO

EXCEED 3 FT OR IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATION. WELDED PLAIN WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC
FOR CONCRETE SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A 185, STANDARD
SPECIFICATION FOR STEEL WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT
FABRIC, PLAIN, FOR CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT.

L

8" CMU REINF. W/
VERTICAL #5 DOWELS
@ CORNERS
8" LINTEL AND 8-0"O.C.
REINF. W/————
1-#5 FULLY
GROUTED
‘// ___________________ $
10" x 20" CONC. FTG,
W/ 2-#5's CONT. TIED
/ ON CHAIRS, 12" MIN.
'/ BELOW GRADE
/5 '\ STEMWALL SECTION
\ A3 / @ GARAGE
e
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\ A

2L x G0 26" x5O

80" x §0°

— Notch Post

" SIMPSON LSTAZ4
18-10d NAILS
~ (2 REQUIRED)

4\/-1—— POST

1 CORNER PFOST/HEADER DETAIL

\a4/ NTS

VINYL SOFFIT .J

2500 PSI CONC.

\\

i
[
N

| I A

i
|
|

/

/

(HIP ROOF)

2x6 LEDGER FASTENED
g‘lgndpgzr:SHng e TO BLOCKING OR TRUSS
2-#10 x 3" GALVANIZED SCREWS
5-8d NAILS TO HEADER @ EACH TRUSS
WRAP BEAM A
W/ ALUMINUM /
COIL STOCK g

“——PORCH HEADER

N

N SIMPSON AC4 MIN.

8-16d NAILS TO HEADER
8-16d NAILS TO POST

\'.
——P.T. 8x8 POST

—— SIMPSON ABU44
/' 5/8" DIAMETER ANCHOR

# BOLT TO CONCRETE

12-18d NAILS TO POST

A PORCH SECTION

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

2-16d TOE NAILS ON

EACH FACE TO LEDGER
BOARD (TYP.)

A

/,&\\

ROOF SHEATHING NAILING ZONES

NAILING |SHEATHING
FASTENER
ZONE TYPE ARACING
ULE F | 1 6in. o.c. EDGE
CONNECTOR SCHED OR TRUSS ANCHORAGE 12 in. 0.c. FIELD
CONNECTOR | TRUSS TOP PLATE UPLIFT PROVIDED | MANUFACTURER - 1/2' 0.8 B. o by &8in oc EDGE
 H2s 584 NAILS | 5-8d NAILS 365 LBS SIMPSON | OR 15/32CDX | GaLvANIZED i i
r | : | BOX NAILS 4in. 0.c. @ GABLE ENDWALL
| NAILS
H10 _ BEANALS | 88dNA 850 LBS SIMPSON ! ; OR GABLE TRUSS
MTS12 | 7-10dNAILS | 7-10d NAILS 1.000 LBS SIMPSON . §in o EDGE
H16 | 2-10d NAILS | 10-10d NAILS 1,300 LBS SIMPSON o =
(2)HTS20 10-10d NAILS | 10-10d NAILS |2 x 1.450 = 2.900 LBS SIMPSON
4 5 5
Wi ROOF EDGE | ROOF EDGE | L.
Y 2 : 8 1
O, . 1 3
| ' N i e e
B e a 2 = |
nl Ay \\ "*I RIDGE o | RIDGE
/ .
g - 8 %I 2 T : 2 2
| : 7 SRS, S ey 7 W SR SN S DNgs boden LR
| 2 & : - Ngemm e e St < i ] ROOF
‘ Qlj/ 3 - . &k / 2 2\1;{, EDGE
i e
et S DRG0y B R 1 ''''' gy 2 ¥R g K MR N
l/f. Pl | \‘\

ROOF SHEATHING NAILING ZONES
(GABLE ROOF)

2-16d TOE NAILS ON
EACH FACE TO RIDGE
BOARD (TYP.)

2x6 SPF #2 RAFTERS @ 24" o.c.

ROOF INTERSECTION CONNECTION DETAIL
NTS
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/ DROOM #3 = 1 v | %
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7 R *h KITCHEN | g gR bt
] S ( Ll = - c*D | | ~ .
’ 4 ' DNING : v | 200amp | A
_ ! " ; service pane _ < :
s [ ‘\\ 8 Clg. . X 220V K i a bl e, S 7
7 g ORange— g < — . GARAGE % [
7] P \ N/ o X SN ==} / _ LA AT s N 4
A XRY’ \ i N P & ~.& 5F
A g * = o s L’ gﬁA %EECEPTT'FOP -t [
________ » ' | #
’ 20v  F L = | oPENERS "OOR 4
7 2 o HVAC ~ Vaulted Clg. g MASTER BATH |~ ﬁ \ ¥
U s | e i ! . W | e
\ 2 [ ) ‘ @ ' - - - (@ \ Z
!;i'sh f/] N _—— @ "R © S S | \J , ;
! -7 S Hr i — ™ il
z o s == | wig ~ = |
| g — ) [ O \ | O~ *
1 e 5 —— Tt I ~T F
y e ¥ FAMILY ROOM | N, . |
o RN / 'l_ V' (ﬁ
< | j B (00 |1 et / |
r/ 5 __ ==t = & | ';-'.
1\ 5733 / - AR S
; & / | 11 | B0
/ ¥ i v B \ 7 s |
A | / p :@ L SW i
é ‘ a/ S e R, e A e > ﬁ % sSwW
4 s e e = = e - 1 ;& Meter can
I e ]'1 hba SO " | h _“1 W/ undargr;:und
/ —— e ' ASTER BEDROOM b e
é ' U o 1 i \|\~I\ ) E 18 | | discounect sewite b
/ BEDROOM #2 2 28 ) g2 . ) |
I DLLUTAJAIIVE e I p o |
] ' /-. SW 2 l
g 8' Clg. @E?E z ? | . S ‘
Sj ’ COVERED PORCH 4 | |
jo. S 4 B T R, 4 i »
o ' A 52 7 |
| S N =l t Tray Celing T —%
l ' " L U " r:. -} — = % ] D ;: % | ’L _______ ‘f:, ‘
O 1 L 5-134 < - de g il ]
sw Sw - e / salruiin a o= 7
# gress . 9z
a ':’ o317
1 ;o
N4 2
E FCTR'C AL PL AN "“‘qg&,_u/z/z rorsn ~ 2 s o s o saey s s "
SCAE: 1/4" = 1-0" | }
L a& | R
SW

ITraso
3-0" _J,

)

_ 100"

SwW

ELECTRICAL SYMBOL
ceiling fan spotlights 1
L
chandelier 208
pot light O
hvac motor

nonfused disconnect

light/fan

light

outlet

outlet 220v

o || & |4 | @[ O

outlet gfi

switch

switch 3 way

$s

NOTE:

ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS THAT SUPPLY 125-VOLT, SINGLE PHASE,

15 AND 20 AMP OUTLETS INSTALLED IN DWELLING UNIT BEDROOMS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY AN ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER

LISTED TO PROVIDE PROTECTION OF THE ENTIRE BRANCH CIRCUIT.

TRICAL P TE

WIRE ALL APPLIANCES, HVAC UNITS AND OTHER EQUIPMENT
PER MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS.

CONSULT THE OWNER FOR THE NUMBER OF SEPERATE
TELEPHONE LINES TO BE INSTALLED.

INSTALLATION SHALL BE PER NAT'L. ELECTRIC CODE.

ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 120V W/ BATTERY
BACKUP OF THE PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE, AND SHALL
BE INTERLOCKED TOGETHER. INSTALL INSIDE AND
NEAR ALL BEDROOMS.

TELEPHONE, TELEVISION AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE
DEVICES OR OUTLETS SHALL BE AS PER THE OWNER'S
DIRECTIONS, & IN ACCORDANCE W/ APPLICABLE
SECTIONS OF NEC-LATEST EDITION.

ELECTRICAL CONT'R SHALL PREPARE "AS-BUILT" SHOP
DWGS INDICATING ALL ELECTRICAL WORK, INCLUDING ANY
CHANGES TO THE ELEC. PLAN, ADD'NS TO THE ELEC. PLAN,
RISER DIAGRAM, AS-BUILT PANEL SCHEDULE W/ ALL CKTS
IDENTIFIED W/ CKT Nr., DESCRIPTION & BRKR, SERVICE ENT.
& ALL UNDERGROUND WIRE LOCATIONS/ROUTING/DEPTH.
RISER DIA. SHALL INCLUDE WIRE SIZES/TYPE & EQUIPMENT
TYPE W/ RATINGS & LOADS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE 1 COPY OF AS-BUILT DWGS
TO OWNER & 1 COPY TO THE PERMIT ISSUING AUTHORITY.

THORNWOOD SUDIVISION

LOT#27

LAKE CITY, FL. 32055

(386)758-4209
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R-30 BATT OR

BLOWN INSULATION ————

|

L ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLES INSTALLED
! PER MFGR. RECOMMENDATIONS OVER #15 FELT
| 1/2" 0.8.B. SHEATHING INSTALLED
| PERPENDICULAR TO ROOF TRUSSES

| WITH STAGGERED END JOINTS. NAILED
F | WITH 8d COMMON NAILS @ 6" O.C. ON
EDGES AND 12" 0.C. IN FIELDS

i

| OVER ENG. WOOD TRUSSES @ 24" O.C.
| SEE CONNECTOR SCHEDULE
|

— FOR TRUSS ANCHORAGE
| Y S
AAAANA UJ\M%_A.:%_ | | 080"
1/2* GYP. BD. CEILING | |
TAPED AND SPRAYED  ——— L
~——2x6 SUBFASCIA
A= ' ALUM DRIP EDGE
4|8 ' ALUM FASCIA
e - ALUM VENTED SOFFIT
= __1/2" ALL THREAD ROD
@ : -~ SEE SHEARWALL DETAILS
TAPED AND PAINTED t{% ' COMMON BRICK
4 T | W/ GALV WALL TIES
Rl 4 twrade | 1B | 7/16" OSB WALL SHEATHING
,.,5;)
| = Cr Il | FASTEN W/ 8d COMMON
R T T o e ¢ Eene— ' ,—1~@s~o.c. EDGES / 12" O.C. INT TO
D | NO.15FELT
2l - 2 x4 #2 SPF GRADE OR BTR. STUDS
| DIl . . @18"0C.
IGEIE ' PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 48" O.C.
4" CONC. SLAB (2500 PSI. MIN.) 55 _ |
REINFORCED WITH SYNTHETIC FIBERS (i
ON 6 MIL. POLYETHYLENE VAPOR Pl
BARRIER, LAPPED 6" @ JOINTS AND P
SEALED WITH DUCT TAPE OVER 5 &
TERMITE TREATED COMPACTED FILL .. 3 Pg : ztATri sgf:gggf’ WITH
' I .,f ; | 1/2" L
‘ r:?j | W/ 2"WASHER @
| & 6" FROM CORNERS
| Gk AND 48" O.C.
| 1 A .
e N A= et L — —GRADE
== NOTE;
T %7 8" CMU STEMWALL REINF. WITH
A 4% DOWELLS IN FULLLY GROUTED
bi CELLS @ CORNERS AND 8-0" O.C.
" 20" % 10" FOOTING REINF. WITH 2-#5's
< ONT

NONCOMBUSTIBLE ——— [
FIREBLOCK Y '

2x SCAB TO
REDUCE OPENING —

=
- . T
o

-

-~ MiIN DISTANCE BELOW GRADE

TYPICAL WALL SECTION

3/4" = 1'-0"

/ | | : r/-’ ?
.J'/ % | | - A ! Wi
\| A

' P L
an o )&?‘;;’/ e—(5) 1
I / |

.I‘l.‘ —

ADD 2x FIREBLOCK
CUT BETWEEN STUDS

PENETRATIONS

SOFFIT/DROPPED CLG.

~——simpson HUC412
double 2x or solid

\E“\\ . ., 4x post
1 .
| | - 7 stud bearing wall
‘ \ ,f'l ;’F - <
f i \ \
\ | e S
' N \\\\"

porch beam ———

N
|
|

|

"B BEAM/WWALL CONNECTION
S~

TS

FIREBLOCKING NOTES:

FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE INSTALLIED IN WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION IN THE
FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

1. IN CONCEALED SPACES OF STU)pD WALLS AND PARTITIONS INCLUDING FURRED
SPACES AT CEILING AND FLOOR |EVELS.

2. AT ALL INTERCONNECTIONS BE:TWEEN CONCEALED VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL
SPACES SUCH AS OCCUR AT SOFFFITS, DROP CEILINGS, COVE CEILINGS, ETC.

3.Ti:¢EC£JNNCEALED SPACES BETWEEEN STAIR STRINGERS AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF

4. AT OPENINGS AROUND VENTS, Ip|PES, DUCTS, CHIMNEYS AND FIREPLACES AT
CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS WITFH PYROPANEL MULTIFLEX SEALANT

5. AT ALL INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN CONCEALED VERTICAL STUD WALL OR
PARTITION SPACES AND CONCEAALED SPACES CREATED BY AN ASSEMBLY OF FLOOR

JOISTS, FIREBLOCKING SHALL BEE PROVIDED FOR THE FULL DEPTH OF THE JOISTS AT
THE ENDS AND OVER THE SUPPOHRTS.

STEEL COATING RECOMMENDATIONS IN PRESSURE TREATED WOOD:

® Thicker galvanizing generally extends service life of a product. The treated wood industry recommends use of Stainless Steel
and hot-dip galvanized connectors and fasteners with treated wood.

® (90 galvanized connectors can be used with Sodium Borate (DOT - Disodium Octaborate Tetrahydrate) treated woods.

Due to the uncertainties, which are out of the specifiers control, in regard to the chemicals used in pressure treated wood, Simpsen
recommends the use of stainless steel fasteners, anchors and connectors with treated wood when possible. Ata minimum,
customers should use ZMAX (G185 HDG per ASTM A653), Batch/Post Hot-Dip Galvanized (per ASTM A123 for connectors and
ASTM A153 for fasteners), or mechanically galvanized fasteners (per ASTM B695, Class 55 or greater), product with the newer

alternative treated woods.

G60 galvanized products should not be used with treated woods.

Sodium Borate Treated woods are not suitable for applications where moisture exposure is likely. They are suitable
for mudsill applications when transported, stored, and installed appropriately.

161 N.W. MADISON STR
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LAKE CITY, FL. 32055
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@ When using stainless steel or hot-dip galvanized connectors, the connectors and fasteners should be made of the same material.
| Alkaiine 1
Simpson Chromated | pOT | Copper Copper $BX(00T) | “Commer. | Other
Strong-Tie Untreated Copper Sodium Quat Azole with Zine Pressure
::mduct Wood ?mnate) Borate anﬁﬂ-c (CBA-A NASIO Arseriate Treated
inishes CCA-C (SBX CQ-D ' Woods
| Cotonate) RGN
|
Standard
(GS0) X X
ZMAX '
(G185) X X X
i
Post Hot-Dip
,’ Galvanized (HDG) X X X X X
|
‘ SST300
(Stainless Steel) X X X X X
|
r——-HEADER

e

SIMPSON LSTA24
18-10d NAILS
(2 REQUIRED)

—— POST

CORNER POST/HEADER DETAIL
NTS
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